Questionnaire for Contingent Valuation Study, Western Kenya

Serial No. ________

Date ___________________

Block ​​​​​​_______________

Focal Area _____________

GPS reading of the homestead

(Long.)_________
Lat ___________
Altitude _________

1. Name of the sub-location _____________________
2. Name of the Village _________________________

3. Name / Alias of the respondent _________________
4. Sex (Male / Female) ______
5. Age (Years) _____ 


6. Is the respondent the head of the household? (Yes / No) _________


7. If no, then name / alias of the head of the household _______________________________________ 


8. Is the Head married (Yes / No / Widowed / Separated) ________ 9. Total No. of people in the household ____

10. Details of people in the household
	No

1
	Name / Alias
	Relation

With head 

of the hh
	Sex 
	Age (Years)*
	Education Status

	
	
	
	M / F 
	<15
	15 - 65
	> 65
	L – literate, P – Primary

S – Secondary, U- University

I – Illiterate, Y - Young

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


* Tick ( whatever is appropriate

11. Last year, did you incur expenses on your children’s education? (Yes / No) ______

12. If yes, then how much (Ksh)? _____________

13. No. of shambas that you own ___________   
14. Total area under all shambas (in acres) _________

15. Details of Shambas

	
	Shamba area 

(In acres)
	Last year, the area that was put under food

crops (e.g. Maize, sorghum, cassava etc.) 

                            In acres
	Do you have land 

Title for this shamba?

          Yes / No

	Shamba 1
	
	
	

	Shamba 2
	
	
	

	Shamba 3
	
	
	

	Shamba 4
	
	
	

	Shamba 5
	
	
	

	Shamba 6
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


16. Involvement of the household members in agricultural practices (includes farming, raising cattle, selling the agricultural produce in market etc.

	No.
	Name / Alias
	Never
	Part-time
	Full-time

	1
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	

	12
	
	
	
	

	13
	
	
	
	

	14
	
	
	
	

	15
	
	
	
	

	16
	
	
	
	

	17
	
	
	
	

	18
	
	
	
	

	19
	
	
	
	


17. Last year, did you employ non-household members on any of your shambas (Yes / No) ______

18. If Yes, then please provide the following details:

	Sno.
	Activity for which the labor was hired
	Money Paid (Ksh)

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	                                                       Total
	


19. Last year were any of your household members employed outside your own shambas?

	Sno.
	Name / Alias
	Within Village on

Someone’s farm
	Outside village 

(Part-time)
	Permanent Job

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


20. Last year, did you spend any money on the following activities on your farm? (Yes / No) ______

	No.
	Activity
	Total Money Spent (Ksh)

	
	              Improvement of the farms
	

	
	              Use of improved seeds
	

	
	              Use of manure
	

	
	              Use of fertilizer
	

	
	Purchasing / improvement of agricultural implements
	

	
	              Any other
	

	
	Total
	


21. Present ownership of animals (write the number of animals in the blanks)
	____     Cow
	____     Bulls
	____    Pigs
	____     Sheep

	Calves
	
	
	

	____     Chickens
	____    Donkey
	____    Goats
	Others


22. Last year did you spend any money on your animals? (Yes / No) _____If yes then how much:

	On buying new animals (Ksh)
	

	Health related expenditure on animals (Ksh)
	

	Buying of fodder for animals (Ksh)
	

	Any Other (Ksh)
	


23. Kind of dwelling (thatch-roofed / metal or tile roofed) ______________________________

24. Last year, did you spend any money on improving your dwelling? (Yes / No) ___________

25. If yes, then how much (Ksh) _______________

26. Where do you bring your water from? _________

27. How far is it? (Km)  ______

28. How much water do you usually bring in a day (in terms of 20 litre cans)?  _______________

29. How much money do you usually pay on water in a day? (ksh) _________________________

30. Last year, did you buy any foodgrains for your household? (Yes / No) __________ 

31. If yes, for how many months? ________

32. How much did you spend on buying foodgrains? (Ksh) _____________

33. Last year, did you incur any other expenses apart from those discussed above? (Yes / No) ______

34. If yes, then please provide details:

	No.
	Nature of Expense
	Money Spent (Ksh)

	1
	Health
	

	2
	Transportation
	

	3
	Others
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	Total
	


35. Last year, did you take any loan? (Yes / No) _______

36. If yes, then how much (Ksh) __________

For how long (years) ______  

How much money do you need to return ______________

And From where (within village, outside village, bank) ____________________________

37. What are the three major problems that you face in managing your shambas?

(i) ___________________________

(ii) ___________________________

(iii)
___________________________

38. Are there any Tree species that you have protected or planted on your shambas? (Yes / No) ____

39. If yes, then please provide the names of the three species that are most important to you?

(i) ______________________________

(ii)
______________________________

(iii)
______________________________

40. Are you planning to remove some trees from your farm? (Yes / No) __________

41. In case you want to remove some trees from your farm, then which species do you want to remove and why?

	No.
	           Trees Species
	                   Purpose

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


42. Would you like to plant additional trees on your shambas this year? (Yes / No) __________

Please be frank if you want to say no. Many farmers say they do not want to plant any more trees on their farm, as they may not have enough land, time to look after the trees etc.

(If no then go to Q 43) (If yes, skip Q 43 and go to Q44)

43. If no, can you please tell us why you are not interested to plant any new trees? ________________________ 

__________________________________________________________________________________________

44. If you were given free seedlings, then how many new trees would you like to plant on your 

shambas this year? _______

45. In this case, which trees would you like to plant and why?

	No.
	           Trees Species
	                   Purpose

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


46. If you had to pay 10 Ksh for each seedling, then how many new trees would you like to plant on your shamba 

this year ? ________

47. In this case, which trees would you like to plant and why?

	No.
	           Trees Species
	                   Purpose

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


48. If you were given free seedlings and also paid 10 Ksh for each seedling that you plant, then how many trees 

would you like to plant on your shamba this year? Please remember that the money will be paid only on the basis

of the actual number of trees that survive on your farm six months after you plant them. ___________

49. In this case, which trees would you like to plant and why?

	No.
	           Trees Species
	                   Purpose

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


50. Can you please show us the place where you would start planting trees this year.

GPS reading of the place

(Long.)_________
Lat ___________
Altitude _________

Any other comments that you would like to make.______________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

Thank you!

This interview was conducted by Name ________________________ Signature ______________________
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